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RIC Sunday, 12 March 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 MISS ZOOM ZOOM Last start winner MAT, 23/01/2023, R7, P 5/3M. Sultana 550636 2/12111P 1PB23/10/2020

 2 DRIFTIN' TORANA Last start winner RIC, 03/03/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Vanderburg 556363 1/01511PD12/03/2021

 3 SLINGSHOT QUEEN Last start winner GEL, 13/02/2023, R3 5/3A. Bell 558763 2/11411P 8P 5P 7P 3PB14/01/2021

 4 ALWAYS ELEGANT Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R9, P 5/4J. Chapman 546855 3/02103P 2P 1Y 2Y 2PB29/02/2020

 5 BALINESE BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 22/02/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Brennen 554426 1/01942P 2P 3P 3Y 3YD31/01/2021

 6 MORE CRACKERS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bell 553073 1/01712P 5P 3P 4P 3PD03/12/2020

 7 FEDERAL OFFENCE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Durham 550300 1/01273P 4P 1P 4P 4PD04/09/2020

 8 BARNEY BIG EARS 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Harmey 542909 3/21103P 6C 7P 8P 4PD11/02/2020

 9 RITZA MEL Weighted points score GOS, 04/02/2023, R1, C 5/4A. Bell 551369 1/01913C 4P 2P 2P 5PB01/11/2020

 10 ZEAL SURPRISE Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R8, P 5/2J. Murray 554995 3/21896P 2P 2P 1P 5PB15/11/2020

 11 OLD EASY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/2E. Sparks 555871 3/21807P 2P 1P 2P (FEL)PD27/02/2021

 12 SLINGSHOT LAYLA Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2023, R8, P 5/3A. Bell 558762 2/11622P 7P 2P 7P 3PB14/01/2021

 13 MISS OVER REACT Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2023, R8, P 5/3A. Bell 548724 2/11596P 6P 2P 1P 4PB14/08/2020

 14 SUBLIME CODY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R9, Y 5/3R. Hancock 556868 2/11525Y 2P 1P 4Y 5PD23/03/2021

 15 SEMANTIC LADY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Swain 548820 3/21444P 4P 7P 2P 3PB06/06/2020

 16 ARTIST'S MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R9, P 5/3A. Wade 541889 2/11274P 3P 7Y 3Y 3YB21/01/2020

 17 MAGIC AVENUE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Bell 552160 2/01176P 6P 5P 4P 2PD14/11/2020

 18 DESPICABLE TILLY Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R6, P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/01145P 5P 4P 2P 8PB02/03/2020

 19 GAGAN SINGLETS Weighted points score GAR, 17/02/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Robinson 551808 1/01114P 3P 5P 7P 5PD29/10/2020

 20 BUGATTI BREE Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R7, P 5/3J. Chapman 548881 2/11117P 4P 6P 6P 2PB14/08/2020

 21 SUBLIME DALLAS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R12, Y 5/4R. Hancock 556862 1/01073Y 5P 7Y 4P 2YD23/03/2021

 22 SPRING KAYCE Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R12, P 5/2B. Mccauley 532179 3/2866P 6P 2Y 6P 8PD12/04/2019

 23 LETHAL LION Weighted points score GOS, 07/03/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Durham 546742 1/0824P 7Y 8P 7C 4CD28/05/2020
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 24 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Weighted points score DAP, 02/03/2023, R10, P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1817P 4P 7P 5P 5PB14/01/2019

 25 RAISING HELL Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/1756P 7P 6P 4P 7PD04/11/2020

 26 SEMANTIC REGENT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/0668P 4P 8P 5P 8PB06/06/2020
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 1 FLAT CHAT FRANK Last start Provincial winner GOS, 07/03/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Chapman 550334 2/01351P 7P 7P 6P 1PD02/10/2020

 2 OUR BETTY Weighted points score WPK, 08/03/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Scuglia 534126 3/11488P 4C 3P 4P 2PB18/05/2019

 3 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0147(FEL)Y 2P (FEL)P 3P 4PB06/09/2020

 4 BELLE INTENTION Weighted points score WPK, 25/01/2023, R4, P 5/2A. Bell 547497 3/21326P 2P 6C 6P 7PB06/04/2020

 5 CHARCOAL CHEETAH Weighted points score DUB, 04/03/2023, R2, P 5/4C. Sciberras 555036 1/01325P 1P 5C 3P 4PB06/02/2021

 6 DOM JUAN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 08/03/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Borg 554234 1/0815P 8P 6P 5P 4PD21/01/2021

 7 SASH EXPRESS Weighted points score DAP, 02/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 543555 0/0584P 5P 5P 7P 5PB17/02/2020
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 1 FASCINATE DONALD Last start winner WPK, 01/03/2023, R11, P 1/2B. Davis 543674 17/162931P 5Y 2P 1P 4PD17/03/2020
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 1 MR. DETERMINE Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2023, R11, P 2/1/2M. Sultana 540769 12/63301P 3P 1P 3P 1PD06/01/2020

 2 VIXEN MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/03/2023, R8, P 2/1/2L. Vanderburg 555819 9/83063P 1P 1P 3P 4PB23/02/2021
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 1 BLUE JEAN Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2023, R2, P 3/1/2J. Miles 558004 7/62671P 1P 3P 4P 2PB25/04/2021
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 1 PROST Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R11, P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 13/122463P 2P 4P 3P 4PD08/01/2019
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 1 FABIO'S ETHICS Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R7, P 5/2C. Green 537208 3/21923P 5P 3P 3P 2PD23/08/2019

 2 MORE CRACKERS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bell 553073 1/01712P 5P 3P 4P 3PD03/12/2020

 3 RECTIFIED Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Bell 550784 4/31593P 1P 4P 4P 6PD21/10/2020

 4 BLUE ZEAL 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Smith 554996 4/31473P 1P 6P 7P 6PD15/11/2020

 5 BARNEY BIG EARS 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/02/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Harmey 542909 3/21103P 6C 7P 8P 4PD11/02/2020

 6 CHRONIC BILLIE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 05/03/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Wright 525746 10/51496P 2P 7C 5C 4MB07/10/2018

 7 FEEL THE CHAOS Dropping in grade RIC, 08/02/2023, R6, P 5/1T. Vella 551038 5/41417P 4P 7P 4P 1PB02/10/2020

 8 SURPRISE ME Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R10, P 5/3L. Vanderburg 552501 2/11834P 3P 5P 3P 1PD11/12/2020

 9 ORSON CHARLI 1 Weighted points score WPK, 04/03/2023, R10, C 5/4C. Green 542144 5/01638C 3P 7P 4C 1PB01/02/2020

 10 SEMANTIC LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Swain 548820 3/21444P 4P 7P 2P 3PB06/06/2020

 11 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R5, P 5/1A. Wade 523510 4/31178P 4P 6P (BDN)P 8PD10/08/2018

 12 INVICTUS ETHAN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 04/03/2023, R3, M 5/1C. Green 528921 9/51134M 6M 2P 5P 5MD13/11/2018

 13 FAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R9, P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/41085P 7P 5P 8P 3PB16/01/2020

 14 PAT MY LASS Weighted points score RIC, 27/01/2023, R8, P 5/1B. Mccauley 537341 7/41067P 8P 7Y 5P 2PB26/06/2019

 15 CARTEL MASTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/3C. Green 543271 6/11058P 7P 3P 7P 4PD28/02/2020

 16 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/51028P 2P 7P 6P 8PD25/06/2018

 17 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R4, P 5/1L. Fletcher 532800 6/4986P 3P 7P 5P 8YD14/04/2019

 18 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R9, P 5/1T. Robinson 538866 5/3967P 7P 7P 3P 7PD31/10/2019

 19 PALERMO STING Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/0877P 5P 6P 4P 4PD20/04/2020

 20 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Weighted points score DAP, 02/03/2023, R10, P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1817P 4P 7P 5P 5PB14/01/2019

 21 SHARNI'S DANCING Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Rudd 540631 3/2788P 5P 4P 4P 8PB23/12/2019

 22 SHE'S HARLEQUIN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R2, P 5/1T. Vella 540629 5/4787P 6P 5P 6P 8PB23/12/2019

 23 SEMANTIC REGENT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/0668P 4P 8P 5P 8PB06/06/2020
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 1 AUSSIE JADE 3 Last start placegetter NOW, 06/03/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 556135 0/01202P 4P 2P 2Y 6PB03/03/2021

 2 NO QUESTIONS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R1, P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/01182P 2P 2Y 4P 7YD07/03/2020

 3 BELIEVE THE HYPE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/03/2023, R1, P M/1C. Carl 551761 0/0673P 4P 7Y 8YB25/11/2020

 4 DIVINE VITALITY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 06/03/2023, R3, Y M/1D. Wright 560560 0/01342YB21/06/2021

 5 CLEARY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 18/02/2023, R4, Y M/1A. Hunter 558711 0/01164P 4Y 3Y 3P 2PD05/05/2021

 6 AUSSIE LAD First start M/1F. Xuereb 549294 0/00D02/09/2020

 7 FLEETING FURY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 08/01/2023, R1, P M/1F. Xuereb 559721 0/0426PD02/04/2021

 8 TAIWAN TYLER Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 28/02/2023, R3, P M/1M. Blissett 556191 0/0426PD17/02/2021

 9 GRAND HURRICANE Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 06/03/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Wright 560556 0/0426YB21/06/2021

 10 TAKE THE CANNOLI Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R2, P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/0724P 5P 7P 6P 3PB20/04/2020

 11 HOPE'S LASS Weighted points score DAP, 23/02/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/0687P 6P 6P 5P 3PB17/02/2020

 12 THREE'S A CHARM 1 Weighted points score DAP, 02/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/0565P 4P 6P 7P 5PB17/02/2020

 13 AUSSIE OPHIRA Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R1, Y M/1D. Wright 553753 0/0504Y 5P 7P 6P 8CB01/01/2021

 14 TROUBLE MAKER Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/0438P 5Y 5Y 8PD07/03/2020

 15 ERNIE'S SISTER Weighted points score GOS, 04/03/2023, R1, Y M/1C. Green 555622 0/0337Y 7P 8PB16/12/2020
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 1 MISS GO BETWEEN Dropping in grade RIC, 01/03/2023, R8, P 2/1/2V. Sultana 549284 8/72914P 7P 1P 3P 1PB14/09/2020
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 1 TWIN TURBO Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 4/1/2S. Smith 558007 5/42311P 1P 3P 4P 3PD25/04/2021

 2 CLADDIN' BOYS Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/1T. Vella 539670 11/72582P 4P 3P 5P 3PD03/12/2019
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 1 FAULTLESS Last start winner BUL, 07/03/2023, R3, P 5/1A. Hunter 558710 4/32821P 3P 1P 2P 1PB05/05/2021

 2 FANCY LIQUOR Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/1I. Forno 538369 5/41502P 2P 4P 6P 8PB05/10/2019

 3 BLUE ZEAL 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Smith 554996 4/31473P 1P 6P 7P 6PD15/11/2020

 4 CHRONIC BILLIE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 05/03/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Wright 525746 10/51496P 2P 7C 5C 4MB07/10/2018

 5 ORSON CHARLI 2 Weighted points score WPK, 04/03/2023, R10, C 5/4C. Green 542144 5/01638C 3P 7P 4C 1PB01/02/2020

 6 SUBLIME CODY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R9, Y 5/3R. Hancock 556868 2/11525Y 2P 1P 4Y 5PD23/03/2021

 7 WOBBLE BOARD Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Wade 541888 5/01417P 4P 1Y 1Y 3YB21/01/2020

 8 INVICTUS ETHAN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 04/03/2023, R3, M 5/1C. Green 528921 9/51134M 6M 2P 5P 5MD13/11/2018

 9 FAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R9, P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/41085P 7P 5P 8P 3PB16/01/2020

 10 SUBLIME DALLAS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R12, Y 5/4R. Hancock 556862 1/01073Y 5P 7Y 4P 2YD23/03/2021

 11 CARTEL MASTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/3C. Green 543271 6/11058P 7P 3P 7P 4PD28/02/2020

 12 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/51028P 2P 7P 6P 8PD25/06/2018

 13 SHE'S HARLEQUIN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R2, P 5/1T. Vella 540629 5/4787P 6P 5P 6P 8PB23/12/2019
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 1 AUSSIE JADE 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 06/03/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 556135 0/01202P 4P 2P 2Y 6PB03/03/2021

 2 NO QUESTIONS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R1, P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/01182P 2P 2Y 4P 7YD07/03/2020

 3 LADY LAURENE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R2, P M/1V. Farrugia 560001 0/01173PB01/06/2021

 4 MY MATE NATE Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1J. Rudd 549766 0/0923P 4P 4Y 7P 3PD11/09/2020

 5 CANYA BOBCAT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 28/02/2023, R1, P

DAP, 23/02/2023, R2, P

M/1B. Mccauley 550759 0/01145P 3P 3P 4Y (FEL)PD06/09/2020

 6 TORI'S CASH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 19/02/2023, R3, P

RIC, 08/02/2023, R1, P

M/1M. Sultana 553843 0/01066P 2P 3PB21/01/2021

 7 CLEARY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 18/02/2023, R4, Y M/1A. Hunter 558711 0/01164P 4Y 3Y 3P 2PD05/05/2021

 8 BLUE MOJITO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 27/12/2022, R2, P M/1M. Hughes 556182 0/0927P 6P 2P 6P 2PB06/03/2021

 9 MOVEALONG ZAYNE First start M/1S. Gardiner 559229 0/00D18/05/2021

 10 KANGAROO JACK First start M/1S. Swain 560743 0/00D30/06/2021

 11 THREE'S A CHARM 2 Weighted points score DAP, 02/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/0565P 4P 6P 7P 5PB17/02/2020
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 1 FLASH HEART Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/2J. Carruthers 529621 9/42401P 2P 4P 2P 2PB19/01/2019

 2 BOW TIPPY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 04/03/2023, R6, C 4/1/1S. Albon 532709 11/92077C 1C 2P 4P 4PB16/04/2019
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 1 DIRECT MAE Last start winner RIC, 01/03/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 547061 8/21921P 3P 2P 6P 4PD15/06/2020

 2 BLACK ONYX MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/03/2023, R5, P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 4/12403P 2P 1P 3P 3PD23/02/2021

 3 SILLY TILLY Last start placegetter WPK, 08/03/2023, R9, P 5/3T. Robinson 551266 2/11483P 4C 6P 3P 4PB15/11/2020

 4 COIN MODEL Weighted points score WPK, 16/11/2022, R7, P 5/4M. Sultana 554257 2/12305P 1C 2C 6C 2PB07/01/2021

 5 OLD EASY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/4E. Sparks 555871 3/01807P 2P 1P 2P (FEL)PD27/02/2021

 6 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0147(FEL)Y 2P (FEL)P 3P 4PB06/09/2020

 7 MAGIC AVENUE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 552160 2/11176P 6P 5P 4P 2PD14/11/2020

 8 MISS MAPLE Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Chandler 547905 1/0847P 6P 6P 2Y 6YB01/07/2020

 9 DOM JUAN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 08/03/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Borg 554234 1/0815P 8P 6P 5P 4PD21/01/2021
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 1 AUSSIE JADE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 06/03/2023, R1, P

BUL, 12/02/2023, R2, P

M/1A. Bell 556135 0/01202P 4P 2P 2Y 6PB03/03/2021

 2 BLINKS PRINCESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 26/12/2022, R2, P M/1A. Durham 548641 0/0808P 8P 2P 4P 8PB18/08/2020

 3 CANYA DIOR First start M/1L. Brown 557734 0/00B06/04/2021
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